Gilmer

House

Brent Boggs (D - 34
brent.boggs@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 258M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3142
Home:

151 Park Street
Gassaway, WV, 26624
Home Phone: (304) 364-8411
Business Phone: NA

Roger Hanshaw (R - 33)
roger.hanshaw@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 229E, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3135
Home:

5341 Wallback Road
Wallback, WV, 25285

Home Phone: (304) 587-9947
Business: (304) 347-2115

Hampshire

Daryl Cowles (R - 58)
daryl.cowles@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 228M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3220
Home:

2612 Martinsburg Road
Berkeley Springs, WV, 25411
Home Phone: (304) 258-6470
Business: (304) 258-1880

Ruth Rowan (R - 57)
ruth.rowan@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 210E, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3157
Home:

HC 60, Box 113A

Points, WV, 25437

Home Phone: (304) 492-5790
Business: (304) 340-3157

Senate

Craig Blair (R - 15)
craig@craigblair.com
Capitol Office:

Room 217W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7867
Home:

47 Wasser Drive
Martinsburg, WV, 25403
Home Phone: (304) 754-5040
Business: (304) 754-9031

Senate

Douglas E. Facemire (D - 12)
douglas.facemire@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 213W, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7845
Home:

P.O. Box 215

Sutton, WV, 26601

Home Phone: (304) 765-2231
Business: (304) 364-9903

Mike Romano (D - 12)
mike.romano@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 441M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7904
Home:

128 South 2nd Street
Clarksburg, WV, 26301
Home Phone: (304) 624-1100
Business: (304) 624-1100

Jeffrey V. Kessler (D - 02)
jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 257M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7902
Home:

602 Washington Ave.

Glen Dale, WV, 26038
Home Phone: (304) 843-1386
Business: (304) 845-2580

Kent Leonhardt (R - 02)

Kent.Leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Capitol Office:

Room 200W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7827
Home:

616 Happy Lane
Fairview, WV, 26570
Home Phone:
Business Phone:

Hampshire

Charles S. Trump (R - 15)
charles.trump@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 210W, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7880
Home:

171 S. Washington Street
Berkeley Springs, WV, 25411
Home Phone: (304) 258-5133
Business: (304) 258-1414

House

Allen V. Evans (R - 54
allen.evans@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 216E, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3399
Home:

110 Delegate Drive
Petersburg, WV, 26847
Home Phone: (304) 257-1426
Business Phone: NA

Senate

Dave Sypolt (R - 14)
dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 417M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7914
Home:

P.O.Box 5

Kingwood, WV, 26537
Home Phone: (304) 698-5299
Business: (304) 698-5299

Bob Williams (D - 14)
bob.williams@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 223W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7995
Home:

P.O. Box 562

Grafton, WV, 26354

Home Phone: (304) 842-7161
Business Phone: NA

Greenbrier
Senate

William R. Laird IV (D - 10)
william.laird@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 229W, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7849
Home:

225 Highland Avenue

Oak Hill, WV, 25901

Home Phone: (304) 469-8055
Business Phone: NA

Ronald F. Miller (D - 10)
ronald.miller@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 229W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7959
Home:

HC 34 Box 359

Lewisburg, WV, 24901
Home Phone: (304) 497-3184
Business Phone: NA

Grant

Senate

Greg Boso (R - 11
greg.boso@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 210W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7973
Home:

401 Main Street
Summersville, WV, 26651
Home Phone: (304) 872-1308
Business: (304) 357-7973

Robert L. Karnes (R -11)
robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 200W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7906
Home:

P.O. Box 97

Tallmansville, WV, 26237
Home Phone: (304) 472-7035
Business: (304) 997-2625

Greenbrier
House

George Ambler (R - 42)
george.ambler@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 203E, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3129
Home:

Route 1, Box 315

Fort Springs, WV, 24970
Home Phone: (304) 647-4145
Business: (304) 340-3129

Ray Canterbury (R - 42
ray.canterbury@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 212E, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3131
Home:

Route 2, Box 288
Ronceverte, WV, 24970
Home Phone: (304) 645-6370
Business: NA

Jordan C. Hill (R - 41)
jordan.hill@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 228E, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3352
Home:

1307 Webster Road, Suite 200
Summersille, WV, 26651
Home Phone: (304) 619-8074
Business Phone: NA



